Sunday, November 5th

Time

10:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-12:00PM

12:00PM-5:30PM

12:00PM-1:00PM

1:00PM-3:00PM

3:00PM-4:30PM

1:00PM-4:00PM

1:00PM-2:00PM

2:00PM-5:00PM

4:30PM-5:30PM

5:30PM-9:00PM

Room

Salon |

Cleveland

Salon |

Cleveland

Cleveland

Cleveland

Salon Il & IV

Salon V & VI

Salon V & VI

Cleveland

Salon 11l & IV

Cap
40

80

40

80

80

80

320

80

80

30

260

Monday, November 6th

Time

7:00AM-5:30PM

8:00AM-9:00AM

8:30AM-10:00AM

9:00AM-12:00PM

9:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-11:00AM

11:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-12:00PM

12:00PM-1:00PM

1:00PM-4:00PM

1:00PM-4:00 PM

1:00PM-3:00PM

1:00PM-3:00PM

1:00PM-4:00PM

6:00PM-9:00PM

Room

Salon |

Salon 11l & IV

Salon V & VI

Salon Il & IV

Lake

Portage

Medina

Medina

Salon V & VI

Atrium

Salon V & VI

Salon Il & IV

Lake

Portage

Medina

Salon 11l & IV

Cap
40

320

80

320

30

30

30

30

80

300

80

320

30

30

30

245

Tuesday, November 7th

Time

7:00AM-1:00PM

7:30AM-9:00AM

8:30AM-11:30AM

9:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-12:00PM

10:00AM-12:00PM

11:30AM-12:00PM

12:00PM-1:00PM
1:00 PM-4:00 PM

1:00 PM-4:00PM

1:00PM-5:00PM

1:00PM-5:00PM

1:00PM-5:00PM

Room

Salon |

Cleveland

Salon V & VI

Salon Il & IV

Portage

Cleveland

Salon V & VI

Atrium

Cleveland

Salon Il & IV

Salon V & VI

Portage

Medina

Cap
40

80

80

320

30

30

80

300

30

320

80

30

30

OBOA-BOCONEO Joint Conference Class Information

Marriott Cleveland East, Warrensville Hts., Ohio November 5-7, 2023

* Course numbers marked with an asterisk (*) within blue cells are only available for OBBS Code Academy Registrants

No.

REG

NCM

CR

BDL

BOD

MRV

501

502*

503*

OPT

WE

No.
REG

ABM

601*

602+

603

604+

605

606

607*

ML

611*

612+

613

614+

615

AAB

No.
REG

PEB

701*

702+

704

705

706*

TL

711

712+

713*

714*

715*

+ Course numbers marked with a plus sign (+) are two-part courses, both parts must be taken for full credit

Title

Registration Setup and Training
OBOA Nominations Committee
Conference Registration

OBOA Board of Directors Lunch
OBOA Board of Directors Meeting
ICC Midwest Region V Meeting
Good Service is Good for

Building Codes
Code Academy Focus Session

Code Academy Chapter 1 Overview

OCPT Annual Meeting

BOCONEO Welcome Event

Title

Conference Registration

Presenter

Nicholas Montan

Robert Eifert

Nicholas Montan

Don Phillips

Don Phillips

Jeff Rettberg

Bob Schutz

Jay Richards &
Robert Johnson

Jay Richards &
Robert Johnson

Mary Rinella

Presenter

Nicholas Montan

Opening Ceremonies, OBOA Annual Meeting Russ Rodic

Exam Preparation Techniques and
Navigating the Code Book
Transitions: 2015 to 2021 IBC with
Ohioizations - Part A

Maintaining the Integrity of Fire Rated
Construction

Mass Timber and Type IV
Construction - Part A

Lessons Learned in the

Masonry Field

What Non-Engineers Need to Know
About Structural Masonry

Code Archeology:

Digging Up the Past

Paul Kowalczyk

Jerry Flanik

Jeff Molchan

Ed Lisinski

Tom Elliot

Tom Elliot

Paul Kowalczyk

Company/Sponsor

Registration Chair

OBOA Nominations Chair
Registration Chair

OBOA President

OBOA President

ICC Midwest Region V
Presient

Ohio Certificate Renewal

OBBS Code Academy

OBBS Code Academy

OCPT President

Company/Sponsor

Registration Chair

BOCONEO Chapter President

OBBS Code Academy

Associated Consulting
Solutions, LLC

Intek Construction Products,

Inc.
American Wood Council

International Masonry
Institute

International Masonry
Institute

OBBS Code Academy

Lunch, Atrium (Available for Purchase if not included in Registration)

Chapter 34 Existing Buildings

Transitions: 2015 to 2021 IBC with
Ohioizations - Part B

Deck, Porch and Balcony

Framing Connections

Mass Timber and Type IV
Construction - Part B

Wood Use in the OBC and

Fire Retardant Treated Wood
OBOA Annual Awards Banquet

Title

Conference Registration

OBOA President Elect's Breakfast
(by linvite only)
Code Academy Inspector Skills

Existing Buildings: Chapter 34

and the IEBC - Part A

Understanding UL Online Directories:
Wood Framed Construction

Carl Lamping

Jerry Flanik

Greg Wuijcik

Ed Lisinski

Jim Gogolski

Don Phillips

Presenter

Nicholas Montan

Walt Moeller

Jerry Flanik

Carl Lamping

Thad Goodman

Air for Combustion and Ventilation of Natural Don MacBride

Gas Systems

Code Academy Wrap Up Session

OBBS Staff

OBBS Code Academy

Associated Consulting
Solutions, LLC
Simpson Strong-Tie

American Wood Council
Hoover Treated Wood

Products
OBOA President

Company
Registration Chair
OBOA President Elect
Associated Consulting
Solutions, LLC

Ohio Board of Building
Standards

National Gypsum

Dominion Energy Ohio

OBBS Code Academy

Lunch, Atrium (Available for Purchase if not included in Registration)

Atrium Design, Vertical Space, and
Wide-span Opening Protections
Existing Buildings: Chapter 34

and the IEBC - Part B

Building Inspectors Break Out

Plan Examiners Break Out

Building Official Break Out

David Dodge

Carl Lamping

Robert Johnson

Deborah Ohler

Jay Richards

McKeon Door Co.
Ohio Board of Building
Standards

OBBS Code Academy

OBBS Code Academy

OBBS Code Academy

ICCPP

ICCPP

N/A
38590a
12001
38593a
38591
38592

N/A

15631
38590b
7481
38593b

1353

ICCPP

10643

38594a

34025

6654

N/A

9956

38594b

N/A

N/A

N/A

HSW

HSW

1.5-LU

3-LU

3-LU

3-LU

2-LU

2-LU

3-LU

HSW

3-LU

3-LU

2-LU

2-LU

0.5-LU

3-LU

3-LU

41U

4-LU

4-LU

BBS #

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
BBS2023-761

BBS2023-CA

BBS2023-CA

N/A

N/A

BBS #
N/A

N/A
BBS2023-CA
BBS2023-742a
BBS2023-545
BBS2023-586a
BBS2023-739
BBS2023-741
BBS2023-CA
N/A
BBS2023-CA
BBS2023-742b
BBS2023-433
BBS2023-586b
BBS2023-384

N/A

BBS #
N/A

BBS2023-CA
BBS2023-743a

BBS2023-467

BBS2023-543

BBS2023-CA
N/A
BBS2023-420
BBS2023-743b
BBS2023-CA
BBS2023-CA

BBS2023-CA

Hrs

3-Hrs
1-Hr

3-Hrs

Hrs

1.5-Hrs
3-Hrs
3-Hrs
2-Hr
1-Hrs
1-Hrs

2-Hrs

3-Hrs
3-Hrs
2-Hrs
2-Hr

3-Hrs

Hrs

3-Hrs

3-Hrs

2-Hrs

2-Hrs

1/2-Hr

3-Hrs

3-Hrs

4-Hrs

4-Hrs

4-Hrs

BBS Certifications

None
None
None
None
None
None
All Certifications

All Certifications

All Certifications

None

None

BBS Certifications

None

None

All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
None

All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications

None

BBS Certifications

N/A

All Certifications
All Certifications

All Certifications

All Certifications

All Certifications
N/A

All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications
All Certifications

All Certifications

11/2/2023




