

## **OBOA-BOCONEO Joint Conference Class Information**

Marriott Cleveland East, Warrensville Hts., Ohio November 5-7, 2023



\* Course numbers marked with an asterisk (\*) within blue cells are only available for OBBS Code Academy Registrants
+ Course numbers marked with a plus sign (+) are two-part courses, both parts must be taken for full credit

Sunday, No	vember 5	5th									
Time	Room	Сар	No.	Title	Presenter	Company/Sponsor	ICCPP	HSW	BBS#	Hrs	BBS Certifications
10:00AM-12:00PM	Salon I	40	REG	Registration Setup and Training	Nicholas Montan	Registration Chair			N/A		None
10:00AM-12:00PM	Cleveland	80	NCM	OBOA Nominations Committee	Robert Eifert	OBOA Nominations Chair			N/A		None
12:00PM-5:30PM	Salon I	40	CR	Conference Registration	Nicholas Montan	Registration Chair			N/A		None
12:00PM-1:00PM	Cleveland	80	BDL	OBOA Board of Directors Lunch	Don Phillips	OBOA President			N/A		None
1:00PM-3:00PM	Cleveland	80	BOD	OBOA Board of Directors Meeting	Don Phillips	OBOA President			N/A		None
3:00PM-4:30PM	Cleveland	80	MRV	ICC Midwest Region V Meeting	Jeff Rettberg	ICC Midwest Region V			N/A		None
1:00PM-4:00PM	Salon III & IV	320	501	Good Service is Good for	Bob Schutz	Presient Ohio Certificate Renewal	1337	3-LU	BBS2023-761	3-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-2:00PM	Salon V & VI	80		Building Codes Code Academy Focus Session	Jay Richards &	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	1-LU	BBS2023-CA	1-Hr	All Certifications
1.001 101-2.001 101		80	302	Code Academy Focus Session	Robert Johnson		·				
2:00PM-5:00PM	Salon V & VI	80	503*	Code Academy Chapter 1 Overview	Jay Richards & Robert Johnson	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	3-LU	BBS2023-CA	3-Hrs	All Certifications
4:30PM-5:30PM	Cleveland	30	OPT	OCPT Annual Meeting	Mary Rinella	OCPT President			N/A		None
5:30PM-9:00PM	Salon III & IV	260	WE	BOCONEO Welcome Event					N/A		None
		CIL									
Monday, N	ovember	6th									
7:00AM-5:30PM	Room Salon I	Cap 40	No. REG	Title  Conference Registration	Presenter Nicholas Montan	Company/Sponsor Registration Chair	ICCPP	HSW	BBS #	Hrs	BBS Certifications None
				•		•			-		
8:00AM-9:00AM	Salon III & IV	320	ABM	Opening Ceremonies, OBOA Annual Meeting	Russ Rodic	BOCONEO Chapter President			N/A		None
8:30AM-10:00AM	Salon V & VI	80	601*	Exam Preparation Techniques and Navigating the Code Book	Paul Kowalczyk	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	1.5-LU	BBS2023-CA	1.5-Hrs	All Certifications
9:00AM-12:00PM	Salon III & IV	320	602+	Transitions: 2015 to 2021 IBC with Ohioizations - Part A	Jerry Flanik	Associated Consulting Solutions, LLC	38590a	3-LU	BBS2023-742a	3-Hrs	All Certifications
9:00AM-12:00PM	Lake	30	603	Maintaining the Integrity of Fire Rated Construction	Jeff Molchan	Intek Construction Products, Inc.	12001	3-LU	BBS2023-545	3-Hrs	All Certifications
10:00AM-12:00PM	Portage	30	604+	Mass Timber and Type IV Construction - Part A	Ed Lisinski	American Wood Council	38593a	2-LU	BBS2023-586a	2-Hr	All Certifications
10:00AM-11:00AM	Medina	30	605	Lessons Learned in the	Tom Elliot	International Masonry	38591	1-LU	BBS2023-739	1-Hrs	All Certifications
11:00AM-12:00PM	Medina	30	606	Masonry Field What Non-Engineers Need to Know	Tom Elliot	Institute International Masonry	38592	1-LU	BBS2023-741	1-Hrs	All Certifications
10:00AM-12:00PM	Salon V & VI	80	607*	About Structural Masonry Code Archeology:	Paul Kowalczyk	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	2-LU	BBS2023-CA	2-Hrs	All Certifications
12:00PM-1:00PM	Atrium	300	ML	Digging Up the Past  Lunch, Atrium (Available for Purchase if not in	cluded in Registrat	ion)			N/A		None
1:00PM-4:00PM	Salon V & VI	80		Chapter 34 Existing Buildings	Carl Lamping	OBBS Code Academy	15631	3-LU	BBS2023-CA	3-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-4:00 PM	Salon III & IV	320	612+	Transitions: 2015 to 2021 IBC with	Jerry Flanik	Associated Consulting	38590b	3-LU	BBS2023-742b	3-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-3:00PM	Lake	30	613	Ohioizations - Part B Deck, Porch and Balcony	Greg Wujcik	Solutions, LLC Simpson Strong-Tie	7481	2-LU	BBS2023-433	2-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-3:00PM	Portage			Framing Connections Mass Timber and Type IV	Ed Lisinski	American Wood Council	38593b	2-LU	BBS2023-586b	2-Hr	All Certifications
1:00PM-4:00PM	Medina	30		Construction - Part B Wood Use in the OBC and	Jim Gogolski	Hoover Treated Wood	1353	3-LU	BBS2023-384	3-Hrs	All Certifications
				Fire Retardant Treated Wood	-	Products	1333	3-10		3-1113	
6:00PM-9:00PM	Salon III & IV	245	AAB	OBOA Annual Awards Banquet	Don Phillips	OBOA President			N/A		None
Tuesday, N	ovember	7th									
Time	Room	Cap	No.	Title	Presenter	Company	ICCPP	HSW	BBS #	Hrs	BBS Certifications
7:00AM-1:00PM	Salon I	40		Conference Registration		Registration Chair			N/A		N/A
7:30AM-9:00AM	Cleveland	80	PEB	OBOA President Elect's Breakfast	Walt Moeller	OBOA President Elect					
8:30AM-11:30AM	Salon V & VI	80	701*	(by linvite only) Code Academy Inspector Skills	Jerry Flanik	Associated Consulting	10643	3-LU	BBS2023-CA	3-Hrs	All Certifications
9:00AM-12:00PM	Salon III & IV			Existing Buildings: Chapter 34	Carl Lamping	Solutions, LLC Ohio Board of Building	38594a	3-LU	BBS2023-743a		All Certifications
				and the IEBC - Part A		Standards					
10:00AM-12:00PM	Portage	30		Understanding UL Online Directories: Wood Framed Construction	Thad Goodman	National Gypsum	34025	2-LU	BBS2023-467		All Certifications
10:00AM-12:00PM	Cleveland	30	705	Air for Combustion and Ventilation of Natural Gas Systems	Don MacBride	Dominion Energy Ohio	6654	2-LU	BBS2023-543	2-Hrs	All Certifications
11:30AM-12:00PM	Salon V & VI	80	706*	Code Academy Wrap Up Session	OBBS Staff	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	0.5-LU	BBS2023-CA	1/2-Hr	All Certifications
12:00PM-1:00PM	Atrium	300	TL	Lunch, Atrium (Available for Purchase if not in	cluded in Registrat	ion)	-		N/A		N/A
1:00 PM-4:00 PM	Cleveland	30	711	Atrium Design, Vertical Space, and	David Dodge	McKeon Door Co.	9956	3-LU	BBS2023-420	3-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00 PM-4:00PM	Salon III & IV	320	712+	Wide-span Opening Protections Existing Buildings: Chapter 34	Carl Lamping	Ohio Board of Building	38594b	3-LU	BBS2023-743b	3-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-5:00PM	Salon V & VI	80	713*	and the IEBC - Part B Building Inspectors Break Out	Robert Johnson	Standards OBBS Code Academy	N/A	4-LU	BBS2023-CA	4-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-5:00PM	Portage	30	714*	Plan Examiners Break Out	Deborah Ohler	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	4-LU	BBS2023-CA	4-Hrs	All Certifications
1:00PM-5:00PM	Medina	30	715*	Building Official Break Out	Jay Richards	OBBS Code Academy	N/A	4-LU	BBS2023-CA	4-Hrs	All Certifications
						·					